
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5451 

ANSWERED ON 25TH JULY, 2019 

 

NH PROJECTS IN ANDHRA PRADESH 

 

5451.  SHRI LAVU SRI KRISHNA DEVARAYALU: 

 

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मतं्री 

be pleased to state:  

 

(a)  the details and the present status of work on Vijayawada-Chhattisgarh Border Project 

on  NH-221 in Andhra Pradesh which was proposed in 2012-13; 

(b) the length of NH proposed to be covered under the said project; and 

(c)  the time by which the said project is likely to be completed? 

 

 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS 

 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

 

(a) to (c) Details and the present status of the work on Vijayawada – Chhattisgarh Border 

Project on NH-221 in Andhra Pradesh State is given at Annexure. 

  



Annexure  

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5451 ANSWERED ON 25TH JULY, 2019 ASKED BY 

SHRI LAVU SRI KRISHNA DEVARAYALU REGARDING NH PROJECTS IN 

ANDHRA PRADESH. 

Sr. 

No. 

Name of Project Sanctioned Cost 

(Rs. In Cr.) 

Length 

(km) 

Status 

1. Rehabilitation and Upgradation of 

NH-221 (New NH-30) from Km 

0/000 to Km 32/735 

(Ibrahimpatnam Circle to 

Chandragudem Section) to two 

lane with Paved Shoulder on EPC 

mode. 

314.43 32.30 Work Completed on 

30.07.2017except 

ROB portion. 

2. Rehabilitation and upgradation of 

NH-221 (New NH-30) from km 

32/735 to km 71/200 

(Chandragudem to AP/Telangana 

Border Section) to Two lane with 

paved Shoulder on EPC mode 

201.12 37.89 Work has been 

completed on 

30.08.16 except for 

1 km which is 

pending due to land 

acquisition. 

 TOTAL 515.55 70.19  
 

***** 


